CH \$65.00 77718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/15/2015	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EX LIBRIS (USA) INC.	
Street Address:	1350 E TOUHY AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200E	
City:	DES PLAINES	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77718205	BX
Registration Number:	3931438	VOYAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128225178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305178

Email: lkass@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.67900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence Kass
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Lawrence Kass
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fully-Executed Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Fully-Executed Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Fully-Executed Trademark Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of December 15, 2015 ("Effective Date"), by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, LLC, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), as agent for each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (as such terms are defined in the below-defined Credit Agreement) (in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of EX LIBRIS (USA) INC., a New York corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among the lenders from time to time party thereto, EINSTEIN HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Parent</u>"), the Subsidiaries of Parent party thereto, Grantee, and Wells Fargo, as lead arranger;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among Grantor and Grantee, Grantor granted, assigned, and pledged to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2012 at Reel 4915, Frame 0105;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned, and pledged pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Grantee

An Pala

By: _____

Name: Chris Parker Title: Director

REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0447

SCHEDULE 1

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Ex Libris (USA) Inc.	Israel	bX	219270/219270	24-Feb-2009/06- Sep-2010
		bХ		
Ex Libris (USA) Inc.	Israel	bX	219271/219271	24-Feb-2009/06- Sep-2010
		ρχ		
Ex Libris (USA) Inc.	USA	bX	77718205	21-Apr-2009
		bX		
Ex Libris (USA) Inc.	USA	Voyager	77485019/3931438	28-May-2008/15- Mar-2011
Ex Libris (USA) Inc.	EC	bX	8358641/8358641	12-Jun-2009/24- Dec-2009
		ьх		

LEGAL_US_W # 84384533.3

RECORDED: 12/17/2015